

# HAILSHAM TOWN COUNCIL

## ASSETS MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE

## AGENDA

Notice is given of a meeting of the Assets Management Committee, to be held at the Fleurde-Lys Council Chambers/Meeting Rooms, Market Street, Hailsham, on

### Wednesday 15<sup>th</sup> January 2020 at 7.00 p.m.

#### 1. <u>Public Forum</u>

A period of not more than 15 minutes will be assigned for the purpose of permitting members of the public to address the assembly or ask questions on matters relevant to responsibilities under the direction of this committee, at the discretion of the Chairman.

#### 2. <u>Apologies for Absence</u> To receive apologies for absence of appointed members.

#### 3. <u>Declarations of Interest</u>

To receive notice of declarations of personal or prejudicial interests in respect of items on this agenda.

#### 4. <u>Minutes of Previous Meeting – Assets Management Committee</u>

- **4.1** To resolve that the Minutes of the Meeting of the Assets Management Committee held on 11<sup>th</sup> December 2019 (Ref: AMC/19/5/71-85), as printed and circulated, may be taken as read, confirmed as a correct record, and signed by the Chairman.
- **4.2** To receive an update about progress of resolutions from the last meeting of the Assets Management Committee on 11<sup>th</sup> December 2019

#### 5. <u>Hailsham United Football Club</u>

To discuss refurbishment proposal by Hailsham United FC for Maurice Thornton Pavilion and Football Pitch

- 6. <u>Request to Purchase un-used street lighting bracket</u> To consider the request
- 7. <u>Personal Training in Parks</u> To consider a request regarding personal training

Hun (f-

#### John Harrison, Town Clerk

#### Committee Membership:

Cllr C. Bryant Cllr B. Granville Cllr R. Grocock Cllr K. Hinton Cllr P. Holbrook Cllr M. Laxton Cllr T. Powis Cllr C. Tasane Substitutes: Cllr N. Coltman Cllr D. Cottingham Cllr B. Holbrook Cllr A. O'Rawe Cllr J. Puttick